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Reference:   FOI.4905.21 

Subject:    Current staff members 

Date of Request: 5 January 2021 
 

Requested: 
 
Under the Freedom of Information (FOI) act I am submitting a request for information on the staff 
currently working in the following positions in your trust. 
 
Could you please supply full contact names and email addresses where possible please. 
 
1. Head of Estates 
2. Head of Facilities 
3. Head of Procurement 
4. Director of Infection Control 
5. Chief Nurse 
6. Deputy Chief Nurse 
7. Consultant Microbiologists 
8. Senior Fire Officers/Fire Safety Managers 
9. Emergency Services Senior Service Manager 
10. Radiology Senior Service Manager 
11. Paediatrics Senior Service Manager 
 
Response: 
 
The job titles requested are more suited to NHS England and as Hywel Dda University Health 
Board (UHB) is part of NHS Wales, the UHB provides the information that best fits the roles being 
requested. 
 
The UHB provides, within the table below, the names, job titles and email addresses of the current 
staff members that fit your request. 
  

No Name Job title Email address 

1 Robert Elliott Director of Estates Rob.Elliott@wales.nhs.uk 

2 Simon Chiffi Head of Operational Services Simon.Chiffi@wales.nhs.uk  

3 Alan Binks Head of Procurement Alan.Binks@wales.nhs.uk  

4 
Mandy Rayani 

Director of Nursing, Quality and 
Patient Experience Mandy.Rayani@wales.nhs.uk 5 

6 

Mandy Davies Assistant Director of Nursing and 
Quality Improvement Mandy.Davies3@wales.nhs.uk  

Sian Passey Assistant Director of Nursing and 
Midwifery (Governance) Sian.M.Passey@wales.nhs.uk  

Sharon Daniel Assistant Director of Nursing 
(Infection Prevention and Control) Sharon.Daniel5@wales.nhs.uk 

8 Gareth Lloyd Head of Fire Safety Management Gareth.Lloyd10@wales.nhs.uk  

9 Keith Jones Director of Secondary Care Keith.Jones4@wales.nhs.uk  

10 Amanda Evans Head of Radiology Amanda.Evans9@wales.nhs.uk  

11 Lisa Humphrey General Manager Women and 
Children Lisa.Humphrey@wales.nhs.uk  
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The UHB confirms that the Consultant Microbiologist based within the UHB is employed by Public 
Health Wales. 
 
We would therefore recommend that you redirect your request to the Freedom of Information Team 
in PHW, who may be able to help you with your enquiry:- 
 
foi.phw@wales.nhs.uk or alternatively, you can contact: Freedom of Information Office, Public 
Health Wales, Floor 3, 2 Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ. 
 
Additionally, the UHB has several roles that cover all aspects of Microbiology. Therefore, any 
enquiries can be put in writing to the address provided below and will be passed to relevant 
person.  
 
Glangwili General Hospital 
Dolgwili Road 
Carmarthen 
SA31 2AF 
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